JUN 0 3 2003 06-06-2003 Form PTO-1594 ECORDATION FORM COVI RCE (Rev. 10/02) Office TRADEMARKS ( OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102466002 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scott Paper Limited Absormex S.A. de C.V. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1900 Minnesota Court, Suite General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Mississauga State: Canada Zip:L5N 3C9 XX Corporation-State (Mexico) Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership XX Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other fassignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: February 6, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2286917 Yes A No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Susan Neuberger Weller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris Enclosed Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, 8. Deposit account number: Suite 900 50-0311 Reston State: <u>VA</u> zip: 20190 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for<u>ego</u>ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>usan Neuberger Well</u> June 3 Name of Person Signing

Mashington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 40.00 g

06/05/2003 ECDOPER 00000121 2286917

Attorney Docket No.: 20825-942

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Absormex S.A. de C.V. ("Assignor"), a Mexican corporation with an address at Oficinas en El Parque, Torre II, Piso 7, Blvd. Antonio L. Rodríguez 1884 Pte., 64650 Monterrey, N.L., has adopted and used in its business the mark SWAN (Design) ("the Mark"), which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 2,286,917, dated October 19, 1999, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Scott Paper Limited ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation with a business address at 1900 Minnesota Court, Suite 200, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 3C9, Canada, desires to acquire all U.S. common law and other U.S. rights in the Mark, U.S. Registration No. 2,286,917, and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. Registration No. 2,286,917, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and to recover for all infringement thereof, including past infringements.

ABSOR By:	MEX S.A. de C.V.
Name: <u>(</u>	Désar Montemayor G
	DEA

Dated: 06-Feb-2003

RECORDED: 06/03/2003

Title: CO